

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2408 OF 2021**

Lt. Colonel Rajendran J. Petitioner
Versus
Union of India (Through Secretary) & Ors. ... Respondents
.....
Mr. Ojha Angsuman Nibhas Chandra for the Petitioner.
Mr. Adwait Sethana i/b. Ms. Anusha Amin for Respondent No.1.

.....

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 7th JULY, 2021.

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeks time to file Reply.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 is directed to serve a copy of Reply on the learned Counsel for the Petitioner as well as the Respondent Nos.2 & 3 on or before 15.07.2021.
3. Stand over to 19.07.2021 for 'Hearing'.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)