

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2408 OF 2021

Lt. Colonel Rajendran J. (Retired),

....Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Ojha Angsuman Nibhas Chandra for the Petitioner.
Mr. Tanay Mandot h/f Mr. Advait Sethna and Ms Anusha Amin for the
Respondents.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV AND
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

DATE : 02 AUGUST, 2021.

P.C. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent-Union of India submits that the reply to the petition will be filed within one week from today. Copy to be served upon the learned Counsel for the Petitioner at the earliest.
2. Stand over to 9th August, 2021.

(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)