

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2408 OF 2021**

Lt. Colonel Rajendran J. V/s. Union of India (Through Secretary) and ors.	... Petitioner ... Respondents
--	---

Mr. Ojha Angsuman Nibhas Chandra for the Petitioner.
Ms Anusha P. Amin for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
 N.R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATE : 23.09.2021.**

P.C.

1] The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file a reply. Reply to be filed within one week from today. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file a rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

2] Post the petition for further consideration 21.10.2021.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.) (PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)