

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2408 OF 2021

Lt. Colonel Rajendra J (retired)PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India (through Secretary) , Ministry Of ~~Q~~RESPONDENT
Civil Aviation And Ors

Mr. Ojha Angsuman Nibhas Chandra for Petitioner
Mr. Advait Sethna i.b. Ms. Anusha Pravin Amin for
Respondent (Union of India)

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : **21st October, 2021**

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/12/2021 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)