

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2408 OF 2021

Lt. Colonel Rajendran J. (Retired) ...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India (Through Secretary)

Ministry of Civil Aviation & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ojha Angsuman for the Petitioner.

Mr. Advait Sethna i/b. Ms. Anusha Amin for Respondent
No.1- UOI.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
V.G.BISHT, J.**

DATE: May 06, 2022

PC:-

1. Written note of argument tendered by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is accepted and shall be retained with the record.
2. List this writ petition on **17th June, 2022** under the heading '**final disposal**'.

(V. G. BISHT, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

TRUPTI
SADANAND
BAMNE

Digitally
signed by
TRUPTI
SADANAND
BAMNE
Date:
2022.05.07
11:08:43
+0530