

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2408 OF 2021

Lt. Colonel Rajendra J (retired)

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India (through Secretary) , Ministry Of
Civil Aviation And Ors

RESPONDENT

Adv. Angsuman Ojha for the Petitioner.

Adv. Anusha Pravin Amin for the Respondent no. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , Stand
over to 23/04/2026 Ad-Interim order,if any,to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)